Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main St. PO Box 235
Delanson, New York 12053

Period of September 1, 2017 - September 30, 2017

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 944,000 gals.
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 31,000 gals.
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 57 gals.
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: 1.9 gals.

Tuesday, September 5, 2017:
* Steve and I cleaned filter bed #3

Wednesday, September 6, 2917:
* Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady Co, DOH
* Responded to mark out request on 664 Alexander Rd. (setting utility
poles)

Thursday, September 7, 2017:
*Emailed report to Village Board to Isabelle
* Responded to mark out requests on Mudge Rd (well installation), and
Scotch Ridge Rd (National Grid pole anchor replacement)

Monday, September 11, 2017:
* Attended Village Board meeting

Wednesday, September 20, 2017:
* Received emailed quote for “No Trespassing” signs from Isabelle

Thursday, September 21, 2017:
* Text exchange with Gayle and Josh regarding DCS project
* Responded to Isabelle’s text, inquiring whether additional quotes had
been obtained, for price comparison

Friday, September, 22,2017:
* Isabelle emailed that no additional quotes were required due to the
purchase amount

Saturday, September 23, 2017:
* Emergency mark out request from National Grid for 412 Alexander Rd.
at 10PM Spoke directly to field contact. All clear.



Sunday, September 24, 2017:
* Confirmed last nights’ mark out request mark out request on
DigSafely web site

Monday, September 25, 2017:
* Text to Isabelle asking her to verify the length of the sign posts

Tuesday, September 26, 2017:
* Responded to two DigSafely mark outs: Rte 395 for NYS DOT guard
rail replacements, and Rte 7 for fence installation, all clear

Wednesday, September 27, 2017:
* Aanen emailed 2017 backflow preventer certification to me
* Distributed lead sample bottles to 5 water customers to comply with
NYS sampling requirements

Thursday, September 28, 2017:
* Collected water samples from S residents, and sent with the monthly
bacti samples to the lab
* Received mark out request for DCS (soil boring at delivery/parking
area)

Friday, September 29, 2017:
* Spoke with field contact, and responded to mark out request at DCS

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM, DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED BY LAW.
COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14T & INDEPENDENCE AVE., SW,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410 (518)895-2100 TDD#1-800-662-1220






